ORDINANCE NO				
AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DEER PARK, TEXAS; FIXING THEIR TERM; RESERVING CERTAIN RIGHTS OF THE CITY COUNCIL.				
BE IT	ORDAINED BY THE CITY	COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DEER PARK:		
1.	That the following persons are hereby appointed as a Members of the Senior Citizens			
Commission of	of the City of Deer Park for a ter	m starting January 1, 2025 and ending on December		
31, 2026:				
2.	Jerry Mouton, Jr TJ Haight Ruth Boyd Gusta Cathey	Name Tommy Ginn Beth Carey Sandra "Sam" Bailey Rita Williams  foresaid appointments are hereby reserved by the City		
Council of the	e City of Deer Park, Texas, and n	nay be exercised by it at its will, with or without good		
cause.				
3.	It is hereby officially found and	determined that the meeting at which this Ordinance		
was adopted	was open to the public, and that	public notice of the time, place and purpose of said		
meeting was g	given, all as required by Chapter :	551, Government Code of the State of Texas.		
In acco	ordance with Article VIII, Section 1	of the City Charter, this Ordinance was introduced before		

the City Council of the City of Deer Park, Texas, passed, approved and adopted on this the \_\_\_\_\_

day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024 by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_\_ "Ayes" and \_\_\_\_\_ "Noes".

ATTEST:		
City Secretary		
APPROVED:		
City Attorney	 	